P
T
02
07
 B
E
N
/I

● Operating instructions
1. Family designation 2. Model designation 3. Property designation
HiPace 10 = Model designation of
the pump related to its pump-
ing speed class
none = Standard version
U = Upside-down installation orientation
C = Corrosive gas version
P = Process
M = Active magnetic bearing
T = Temperature management system
E = High Efficiency
H = High Compression
I = Ion implantation
Characteristics HiPace 10
HV flange DN 25
Flange material Aluminium
Mod.:
M.-No.:
Ser. -No.:
Oil:
S(N2):
n,f:
Made in Germany
HiPace 300
DN 100 ISO-K, 3P
PM P03 900
---
260 l/s
60000 1/min, 1000 Hz
Weight: 6.7 kg
D-35614 Asslar
9
Product description
4.2 Function
The turbopump HiPace 10 forms a complete unit together with the electronic drive unit
TC 110. For the voltage supply only Pfeiffer Vacuum power supplies may be used
(e.g.TPS or DCU).
Cooling ● Convection cooling
In the case of excess temperature the electronic drive unit reduces the drive power au-
tomatically.
Rotor bearing ● Ceramic ball bearing
Drive Electronic drive unit TC 110
4.3 Range of application
The pump HiPace 10 must be installed and operated under the following ambient condi-
tions:
Fig. 2: View of HiPace 10 with TC 110
1.1 High vacuum connection
2.1 Fixing hole
10 Electronic drive unit
18 Connection adapter for fore-vacuum
18
10 2.1
1.1
H